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• Please read all instructions thoroughly and retain for 
future reference.

• This appliance must only be supplied at safety extra low voltage 
corresponding to the marking on the appliance.

• This appliance can be used by children aged 8 years and above and 
persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack 
of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning the use of the appliance in a safe way and 
understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the 
appliance. Cleaning and maintenance shall not be made by children 
without supervision.

• Keep out of the reach of children and pets.

• Do not use in bath or shower.

• Do NOT use this appliance if it is not working properly, or if it has been 
dropped or damaged.

• If you suffer from a skin condition, consult your dermatologist before 
use.

• For hygiene reasons we recommend for single person use only.

• Do not use on cuts or broken skin.

• Do not use this appliance on loose skinned parts of your body or any 
areas showing signs of: varicose veins, skin diseases (for example 
eczema, psoriasis, dermatitis), cuts and abrasions, irritation, warts, 
moles, skin tags, skin rash, hypersensitivity or sunburn, phlebitis, 
recent scar tissue, other skin conditions. We recommend you consult 
your physician before treatment if you suffer from any of the above 
conditions.

• Do not use immediately around the eyes.

• Do not use on areas that have had cosmetic surgery.
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KNOW YOUR UNIT
1  Cover

2 Ultrasonic Blade

3  Blade Tip

4 Flat Underside

5  On/Off & Treatment Selector

6  Treatment & Charging Indicator

7  USB Socket

8  Conductive Contacts

9 USB Charging Cable
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CHARGING
Use the USB Charging Cable and connect 
to a USB port.

The Treatment & Charging Indicator lights 
will continuously cycle during charging.

When the fully charged all four lights will 
illuminate.

Battery charging time: 2 hours.

Run time when fully charged: 45 minutes.

Note: The unit will beep twice and turn off 
when battery is low.
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HOW TO USE
To turn on press and hold the On/Off & Treatment button for two 
seconds.

Press the ON/Off & Treatment button to select your treatment.

Note: Each Treatment will run for 5 minutes before automatically 
turning off.

To turn off, press and hold the On/Off & Treatment button for two 
seconds.
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CLEANSE MICRO
The ultrasonic vibrations dislodge and remove dead skin, dirt 
and grime from the skin and deep within the pores.

1.  Ensure your skin is clean and free of makeup .

2.  Wet the skin. This is important as the water helps transmit 
the ultrasonic vibrations into the skin.

3.  Turn on and select “Cleanse”.

4.  Gently bring the Tip of the blade into contact with the 
skin. Glide the Blade Tip slowly across the skin. Only very 
light pressure/contact is required. Use your free hand to 
help keep the skin taught. See “TIPS” for best cleansing 
methods.

5.  Wipe clean the blade as required.

Gentle microcurrents simulate the body’s own natural impulses 
to stimulate cellular function. You may feel the pulses as a 
tingling sensation.

When using the Micro treatment it is important that you hold the 
unit by the Conductive Contacts.

1.  Ensure your skin is clean and free of makeup.

2.  Wet the skin.

3.  Select Micro, place the Flat Underside of the blade onto the 
skin and slowly glide outwards from the central line of your 
face and upwards over the neck area and from the jaw line.  
Each stroke should take 5-10 seconds.

Use 3 to 4 times a week for 4 to 6 weeks and then 1 to 2 times 
a week thereafter.
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EXTRACT INFUSE
Extract uses a combination of ultrasonic cleansing and faradic 
microcurrents to help extract dirt and grime from wrinkles and 
pores.

Use in the same way as the Cleanse treatment with your fingers 
in contact with the two Conductive Contacts.

You may experience a tingling sensation.

Use once a week targeting problem areas.

Infuse uses a small voltage potential to help move topically 
applied active ingredients (such as Hyaluronic Acid) into the 
skin.

1.  Apply your choice of serum or anti-ageing product.

2.  Apply the Flat Underside of blade onto the skin and with light 
pressure run repeatedly over the applied product.

3.  After 1 to 2 minutes massage any remaining product into the 
skin with your finger.
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neck and face. Methodically work over all areas 
keeping the skin taught with your free hand. 
Keep the skin wet using moistened cotton wool.

Change direction and glide in vertical upward 
strokes, covering the neck and from the jawline 
to the hairline.

For cleansing around the nostril lobe, use the 
curved corner of the blade.

Cleanse

Micro

Extract

Infuse
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Use the scooped out middle section of the blade to 
cleanse the chin area under the bottom lip.

Take care when work around the eyebrow.  
Avoid the delicate under eye area.

“TIPS” FOR EFFECTIVE CLEANSING
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CLEANING & MAINTENANCE
Wipe clean the unit using a soft damp cloth, allow to air dry.

 DISPOSAL
The Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive 
(2012/19/EU) has been put in place to recycle products using 
best available recovery and recycling techniques to minimise the 
impact on the environment, treat any hazardous substances and 
avoid the increasing landfill. This product is classed as Electrical 

or Electronic equipment so please ensure that at the end of the life of this 
product it is disposed of in the correct manner in accordance with local 
authority requirements. It must NOT be disposed of with household waste.

Recycle Responsibly:
1. Check your local municipal guidelines
2. Separate the components and dispose of them correctly
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Read these instructions carefully before use and then 
retain for future use.

This product is for indoor use only.

This product complies with current EU product legislation.

SPECIFICATIONCUSTOMER CARE
If you have any questions, email us at: online@riobeauty.com

GUARANTEE
To register your two year guarantee online, visit: 

www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Model: FASC2

Input: 5V  500mA 2.5W 

Battery Li-Ion 3.7V 250mAh 0.925Wh
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AVERTISSEMENTS FR
A
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IS• Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et les 

conserver pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.
• Cet appareil doit uniquement être alimenté en très basse tension de 

sécurité correspondant aux données portées sur l’appareil.

• Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et par 
des personnes aux capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites 
ou présentant un manque d’expérience et de connaissances si ces enfants 
ou ces personnes sont supervisés ou ont reçu des instructions concernant 
l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute sécurité et comprennent les dangers 
potentiels. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l’appareil. Les enfants ne 
doivent ni nettoyer ni entretenir l’appareil sans surveillance.

• Tenir hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

• Ne pas utiliser dans le bain ou la douche.

• Ne PAS utiliser cet appareil s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement ou s’il est 
tombé ou s’il est endommagé.

• Si vous présentez une affection cutanée, consultez votre dermatologue 
avant utilisation.

• Pour des raisons d’hygiène, nous conseillons que cet appareil ne soit utilisé 
que par une seule personne.

• Ne pas utiliser sur des coupures ou sur une peau abîmée.

• Ne pas utiliser cet appareil sur les parties de votre corps où la peau est 
lâche ou sur les zones présentant des signes de : varices, maladies de 
peau (eczéma, psoriasis, dermatite par exemple), coupures et égratignures, 
irritation, verrues, grains de beauté, excroissances de peau, éruptions 
cutanées, hypersensibilité ou coup de soleil, phlébite, cicatrice récente 
ou d’autres affections cutanées. Nous vous conseillons de consulter votre 
médecin avant utilisation si vous présentez une des affections ci-dessus.

• Ne pas utiliser à proximité immédiate des yeux.

• Ne pas utiliser sur les zones ayant subi une chirurgie esthétique.
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VOUS FAMILIARISER AVEC VOTRE APPAREIL
1   Protection de la lame

2 Lame ultrasonique

3  Extrémité de la lame

4 Face intérieure plane

5  Marche/Arrêt et Sélecteur de soin

6  Indicateur de soin et de charge

7  Prise USB

8  Contacts conducteurs

9 Câble de charge USB
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CHARGE
Branchez sur un port USB à l’aide du câble 
de charge USB.

Les témoins lumineux d’indication de soin 
et de charge défilent en continu pendant la 
charge.

Une fois l’appareil entièrement chargé, les 
4 témoins lumineux s’allument.

Temps de charge de la batterie : 2 heures.

Durée de fonctionnement quand la batterie 
est entièrement chargée : 45 minutes.

Remarque : l’appareil émet 2 bips sonores 
et s’éteint quand la batterie est faible.



16

MODE D’EMPLOI
Pour allumer l’appareil, appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt et Soin et 
maintenez-le appuyé pendant 2 secondes.

Appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt et Soin pour sélectionner un soin.

Remarque : chaque soin dure 5 minutes puis s’arrête automatiquement.

Pour éteindre l’appareil, appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt et Soin et 
maintenez-le appuyé pendant 2 secondes.
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CLEANSE MICRO
Les vibrations ultrasoniques délogent et éliminent les peaux mortes 
et les impuretés de la peau et nettoient les pores en profondeur.

1.  Veillez à ce que votre peau soit propre et démaquillée.

2.  Humidifiez la peau. Cette étape est importante car l’eau 
contribue à transmettre les vibrations ultrasoniques dans la 
peau.

3.  Allumez l’appareil et sélectionnez « Cleanse ».

4.  Mettez délicatement l’Extrémité de la lame en contact avec 
la peau. Faites lentement glisser l’Extrémité de la lame sur la 
peau. Seul(e) une très légère pression/un très léger contact est 
nécessaire. À l’aide de votre main libre, gardez la peau tendue. 
Reportez-vous aux « CONSEILS » pour connaître les meilleurs 
modes de nettoyage.

5.  Essuyez la lame pour la nettoyer au besoin.

Les micro-courants doux stimulent les impulsions naturelles du 
corps, qui viennent stimuler la fonction cellulaire. Il se peut que 
vous ressentiez ces impulsions sous forme de fourmillements.

Lors de l’utilisation du soin Micro, il est important de tenir l’appareil 
par les Contacts conducteurs.

1.  Veillez à ce que votre peau soit propre et démaquillée.

2.  Humidifiez la peau.

3.  Sélectionnez Micro, positionnez la Face intérieure plane de 
la lame sur la peau et faites lentement glisser la lame vers 
l’extérieur, en partant de la ligne centrale de votre visage et vers 
le haut, en passant sur le cou et sur la ligne de la mâchoire. 
Chaque passage doit durer 5 à 10 secondes.

Utilisez 3 à 4 fois par semaine pendant 4 à 6 semaines puis 1 à 
2 fois par semaine après.
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EXTRACT INFUSE
Le soin Extract associe le nettoyage ultrasonique et les micro-
courants faradiques pour aider à extraire les impuretés des rides et 
des pores.

Utilisez ce soin de la même façon que le soin Cleanse, en mettant 
vos doigts en contact avec les 2 Contacts conducteurs.

Il se peut que vous ressentiez des fourmillements.

Utilisez 1 fois par semaine en ciblant les zones à problème.

Le soin Infuse utilise un faible potentiel de tension pour aider à faire 
pénétrer dans la peau les ingrédients actifs appliqués localement 
(comme l’acide hyaluronique).

1.  Appliquez le sérum ou le produit anti-âge de votre choix.

2.  Appliquez la Face intérieure plane de la lame sur la peau et, en 
exerçant une légère pression, passez la lame plusieurs fois sur le 
produit que vous venez d’appliquer.

3.  Après 1 ou 2 minute(s), faites pénétrer l’excédent de produit 
dans la peau en effectuant un massage à l’aide votre doigt.
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ligne centrale du cou et du visage. Traitez 
méticuleusement toutes les zones en gardant la 
peau tendue à l’aide de votre main libre. Gardez la 
peau humide à l’aide d’un coton humidifié.

Changez de direction et faites glisser l’appareil 
en balayant verticalement, vers le haut, et couvrez 
le cou et en partant de la ligne de la mâchoire en 
direction de la naissance des cheveux.

Pour nettoyer la zone autour du lobe de la narine, 
utilisez l’angle incurvé de la lame.
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Utilisez la partie centrale creuse de la lame pour nettoyer la 
zone du menton, sous la lèvre inférieure.

Faites attention lorsque vous passez autour des sourcils. 
Évitez la zone délicate du contour de l’œil.

« CONSEILS » POUR UN NETTOYAGE EFFICACE
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NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Pour nettoyer l’appareil, essuyez à l’aide d’un linge doux et humide 
puis laissez sécher à l’air libre.

 

ÉLIMINATION
La directive relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE) (2012/19/UE) a été mise en œuvre en vue de 
recycler les appareils en ayant recours aux meilleures techniques 
à disposition en matière de récupération et de recyclage, afin de 
minimiser l’impact environnemental, de traiter toute substance 
dangereuse et d’éviter d’accentuer la décharge dans la nature. 

Cet appareil est classé dans les équipements électriques ou électroniques. 
Par conséquent, veillez à ce qu’en fin de vie, cet appareil soit éliminé de façon 
correcte conformément aux exigences des autorités locales. Il ne doit PAS être 
jeté avec les déchets ménagers.

Responsabilité en matière de recyclage :
1. Consultez les directives de votre commune
2. Triez les éléments et éliminez-les correctement
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Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant 
utilisation et les conserver pour pouvoir vous y référer 
ultérieurement.

Cet appareil est destiné à un usage intérieur 
uniquement.

Cet appareil satisfait à la législation européenne en 
vigueur régissant les appareils.

SPÉCIFICATIONSSERVICE APRÈS-VENTE
Pour toute question, veuillez nous adresser un e-mail à cette adresse : 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANTIE
Pour vous enregistrer en ligne et bénéficier d’une garantie de deux ans, 
rendez-vous sur : www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Modèle : FASC2

Alimentation : 5 V  500 mA 2,5 W 

Batterie : Li-Ion 3,7 V 250 mAh 0,925 Wh

Représentation pour le Royaume-Uni :  
The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, Angleterre GL53 7ET
Représentation pour l’Europe :  
The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofddorp, Pays-Bas
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• Lesen Sie die Anleitung bitte sorgfältig durch und bewahren 
Sie sie für die spätere Verwendung auf.

• Das Gerät darf nur mit der auf dem Etikett angegebenen besonders 
niedrigen Spannung betrieben werden.

• Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8  Jahren und von Personen mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen und geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
mit fehlender Erfahrung und Kenntnis benutzt werden, wenn die Bedienung 
des Geräts unter Aufsicht erfolgt, oder die Personen hinsichtlich des 
sicheren Gebrauchs und der möglichen Gefahren, die durch den Gebrauch 
entstehen können, eingewiesen wurden. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen. Die Reinigung und Wartung sollte von Kindern nicht ohne Aufsicht 
durchgeführt werden.

• Außer Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.

• Nicht in der Badewanne oder unter der Dusche verwenden.

• Benutzen Sie dieses Gerät NICHT, wenn es nicht einwandfrei funktioniert 
oder nachdem es fallengelassen oder beschädigt wurde.

• Wenn Sie unter einer Hautkrankheit leiden, holen Sie bitte zuerst den Rat 
Ihres Hautarztes ein.

• Aus hygienischen Gründen sollte das Produkt nur von einer Person benutzt 
werden.

• Nicht bei Schnittverletzungen oder rissiger Haut anwenden.

• Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht auf Körperbereichen, an denen sich 
die Haut löst, oder unter folgenden Bedingungen: Bei Krampfadern, 
Hauterkrankungen (z. B. Ekzem, Schuppenflechte, Dermatitis), Schnitt- und 
Schürfwunden, Reizungen, Warzen, Muttermalen, Fibromen, Ausschlägen, 
Hypersensibilität oder Sonnenbrand, Venenentzündungen, vor kurzem 
vernarbtes Gewebe oder anderen Hautproblemen. In diesen Fällen sollten 
Sie vor einer Behandlung unbedingt ärztlichen Rat einholen.

• Nicht rund um die Augen anwenden.

• Nicht auf Bereichen anwenden, die einer kosmetischen Operation 
unterzogen wurden.



23

LERNEN SIE IHR GERÄT KENNEN
1   Abdeckung

2 Ultraschallklinge

3  Klingenspitze

4 Flache Unterseite

5  Ein/Aus & Wahl der Behandlung

6  Behandlungs- & Ladeanzeige

7  USB-Anschluss

8  Leitfähige Kontakte

9 USB-Ladekabel
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AUFLADEN
Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit einem 
USB-Anschluss.

 

Die Behandlungs- & Ladekontrollleuchten 
blinken während des Ladens kontinuierlich im 
Wechsel.

Bei voller Ladung leuchten alle vier 
Leuchten.

Akku-Ladezeit: 2 Stunden.

Betriebsdauer bei voller Ladung: 
45 Minuten.

Hinweis: Das Gerät piept zweimal und 
schaltet sich aus, wenn der Akkustand 
niedrig ist.
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ANWENDUNG
Zum Einschalten die Ein-/Aus- & Behandlungstaste zwei Sekunden lang 
gedrückt halten.

Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus- & Behandlungstaste, um eine Behandlung 
auszuwählen.

Hinweis: Jede Behandlung dauert 5 Minuten und wird automatisch 
beendet.

Zum Ausschalten die Ein-/Aus- & Behandlungstaste zwei Sekunden lang 
gedrückt halten.
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REINIGUNG MIKROSTROM
Die Ultraschallschwingungen lösen und entfernen abgestorbene 
Hautzellen und Schmutz von der Haut und tief in den Poren.

1.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Haut sauber und frei von Make-up 
ist.

2.  Befeuchten Sie die Haut. Dies ist wichtig, da das Wasser hilft, 
die Ultraschallvibrationen in die Haut zu leiten.

3.  Das Gerät einschalten und „Cleanse“ (Reinigen) wählen.

4.  Bringen Sie die Klingenspitze sanft in Kontakt mit der Haut. 
Ziehen Sie die Klingenspitze langsam über die Haut. Nur ein 
sehr leichter Druck/Kontakt ist erforderlich. Benutzen Sie Ihre 
freie Hand, um die Haut straff zu ziehen. Siehe „TIPPS ” für die 
besten Reinigungsmethoden.

5.  Die Klinge falls nötig sauber wischen.

Sanfter Mikrostrom regt beim Körper auf natürliche Weise die 
Zellfunktion an. Die Stromimpulse können sich wie ein Kribbeln 
anfühlen.

Beim Einsatz der Mikrostrombehandlung ist es wichtig, dass Sie 
das Gerät an den den leitfähigen Kontakten festhalten.

1.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Haut sauber und frei von Make-up 
ist.

2.  Befeuchten Sie die Haut.

3.  Wählen Sie den Mikrostrom, legen Sie die flache Unterseite 
der Klinge auf die Haut und ziehen Sie von der Mittellinie Ihres 
Gesichts langsam nach außen und auf dem Hals und vom Kiefer 
aus nach oben. Jede Bewegung sollte 5-10 Sekunden dauern.

4 bis 6 Wochen lang 3- bis 4-mal die Woche benutzen, danach 
1- bis 2-mal die Woche.
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EXTRAHIEREN DURCHDRINGEN
Extrahieren setzt eine Kombination aus Ultraschallreinigung und 
faradischem Mikrostrom ein, um Schmutz aus den Falten und 
Poren zu ziehen.

Setzen Sie es genauso wie die Reinigungsbehandlung ein, wobei 
Ihre Finger die leitfähigen Kontakte berühren.

Sie könnten ein Kribbeln spüren.

Setzen Sie es einmal die Woche gezielt auf Problembereichen ein.

Durchdringen setzt ein geringes Spannungspotenzial ein, um 
oberflächlich aufgetragene Wirkstoffe (wie Hyaluronsäure) in die 
Haut zu schleusen.

1.  Tragen Sie Ihr gewünschtes Serum oder Anti-Aging-Produkt auf.

2.  Setzen Sie die flache Unterseite der Klinge auf die Haut und 
gehen Sie mit leichtem Druck über das aufgetragene Produkt.

3.  Nach 1 bis 2 Minuten Massage arbeiten Sie Produktreste mit 
dem Finger in die Haut ein.
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Hals und Gesicht. Gehen Sie methodisch über alle 
Bereiche und ziehen Sie die Haut mit Ihrer freien 
Hand straff. Halten Sie die Haut mit angefeuchteter 
Watte nass.

Wechseln Sie die Richtung und gleiten Sie mit 
vertikalen Stichen nach oben über den Hals und 
vom Kinn bis zum Haaransatz.

Um die Haut rund um das Nasenloch zu reinigen, 
benutzen Sie die gekrümmte Seite der Klinge.
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Benutzen Sie den gekrümmten mittleren Klingenbereich, 
um das Kinn unter der Unterlippe zu reinigen.

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie um die Augenbraue herum 
arbeiten. Meiden Sie die empfindliche Augenpartie.

“TIPPS” FÜR EINE EFFEKTIVE REINIGUNG
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REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG
Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch und lassen 
Sie es an der Luft trocknen.

 

ENTSORGUNG
Die Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte-Richtlinie (WEEE) (2012/19/ 
EU) ist in Kraft, damit die besten verfügbaren Verwertungs- und 
Recycling-Technologien genutzt werden, so dass der Einfluss auf die 
Umwelt minimiert wird, gefährliche Substanzen aufbereitet und ein 
Anwachsen der Mülldeponien verhindert werden. Das Produkt ist als 
Elektro- und Elektronikgerät klassifiziert. Stellen Sie daher bitte sicher, 

dass dieses Produkt am Ende des Produktlebenszyklus ordnungsgemäß und in 
Übereinstimmung mit den nationalen gesetzlichen Bestimmungen entsorgt wird. 
Es darf NICHT über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

Verantwortungsvolles Recyceln:
1. Prüfen Sie die kommunalen Richtlinien.
2. Trennen Sie die Bestandteile und entsorgen Sie sie korrekt.
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Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 
durch und bewahren Sie sie für die spätere Verwendung 
auf.

Dieses Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in Innenräumen 
vorgesehen.

Dieses Produkt entspricht den aktuellen Produktvorschriften 
der EU.

TECHNISCHE DATENKUNDENBETREUUNG
Falls Sie Fragen haben, senden Sie uns bitte eine E-Mail an: 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANTIE
Registrieren Sie Ihre 2-Jahres-Garantie online unter: 
www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Modell: FASC2

Eingangsleistung: 5 V  500 mA 2,5 W 

Akku: Li-Ion 3,7 V 250 mAh 0,925 Wh

Verantwortliche Person GB: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET
Verantwortliche Person EU: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, 
Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofddorp, Niederlande
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S• Neem alle instructies grondig door en bewaar deze ter 

referentie.
• Dit apparaat mag enkel worden gebruikt bij een extra lage spanning zoals 

aangeduid op het apparaat.

• Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 8  jaar en door 
personen met beperkte fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale vaardigheden of een 
gebrek aan ervaring en kennis als ze onder toezicht staan of instructies 
ontvangen over het gebruik van het apparaat op een veilige manier en als 
ze de mogelijke gevaren kennen. Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat 
spelen. Reiniging en onderhoud mag niet door kinderen worden uitgevoerd 
tenzij ze onder toezicht staan.

• Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.

• Gebruik het apparaat niet in bad of in de douche.

• Gebruik dit product NIET als het niet behoorlijk werkt, of als het gevallen 
of beschadigd is.

• Als u  aan een huidaandoening lijdt, raadpleeg dan uw dermatoloog 
alvorens het apparaat te gebruiken.

• Om redenen van hygiëne raden wij gebruik door slechts één persoon aan.

• Niet gebruiken op wondjes of gebroken huid.

• Gebruik dit apparaat niet op lichaamsdelen met losse huid of op 
zones met sporen van spataders, huidziektes (bijv. eczeem, psoriasis, 
dermatitis), snij- en schaafwonden, irritatie, wratten, moedervlekken, 
huidplekken, huidirritatie, hypergevoeligheid of zonnebrand, flebitis, recent 
littekenweefsel en andere huidaandoeningen. Het is verstandig advies van 
een arts in te winnen voordat u  dit product gebruikt als u  last hebt van 
enige van de bovenstaande aandoeningen.

• Niet gebruiken in de onmiddellijke buurt van de ogen.

• Niet gebruiken op zones die een cosmetische ingreep hebben ondergaan.
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KEN UW APPARAAT
1   Hoes

2 Ultrasoon mes

3  Mespunt

4 Vlakke onderkant

5  Aan/uit en selectieknop behandeling

6  Indicatielampje behandeling en oplaadstatus

7  USB-aansluiting

8  Geleidende contacten

9  USB-oplaadkabel
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OPLADEN
Gebruik de USB-laadkabel en sluit deze aan 
op een USB-poort.

De indicatielampjes voor behandeling en 
oplaadstatus branden continu tijdens het 
opladen.

Als de batterij volledig is opgeladen, 
branden alle vier de lampjes.

Oplaadtijd batterij: 2 uur.

Bedrijfstijd wanneer de batterij volledig is 
opgeladen: 45 minuten.

Opmerking: Het apparaat piept twee keer 
en schakelt uit als de batterij bijna leeg is.
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HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
Om in te schakelen houdt u de knop Aan/uit en behandeling twee 
seconden ingedrukt.

Druk op de AAN/UIT-knop om uw behandeling te kiezen.

Opmerking: Elke behandeling duurt 5 minuten voordat hij automatisch 
wordt uitgeschakeld.

Om uit te schakelen, houd je de knop Aan/uit en behandeling twee 
seconden ingedrukt.
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REINIGEN MICRO
De ultrasone trillingen verwijderen dode huidcellen, vuil en 
viezigheid van de huid en diep in de poriën.

1.  Zorg ervoor dat uw huid schoon is en vrij van make-up.

2.  Maak de huid nat. Dit is belangrijk omdat het water helpt om de 
ultrasone trillingen op de huid over te brengen.

3.  Zet aan en selecteer "Reinigen".

4.  Breng de punt van het mesje voorzichtig in contact met de huid. 
Laat de mespunt langzaam over de huid glijden. Er is slechts 
zeer lichte druk/contact nodig. Gebruik uw vrije hand om de huid 
strak te houden. Zie "TIPS" voor de beste reinigingsmethoden.

5.  Veeg het mesje indien nodig schoon.

Zachte microstromingen simuleren de natuurlijke impulsen van het 
lichaam om de celfunctie te stimuleren. U kunt de impulsen voelen 
als een tintelend gevoel.

Bij gebruik van de microbehandeling is het belangrijk dat u het 
apparaat bij de geleidende contacten vasthoudt.

1.  Zorg ervoor dat uw huid schoon is en vrij van make-up.

2.  Maak de huid nat.

3.  Selecteer Micro, plaats de vlakke onderkant van het mesje op 
de huid en glijd langzaam naar buiten vanaf de middellijn van 
uw gezicht en omhoog over de hals en vanaf de kaaklijn. Elke 
beweging duurt 5-10 seconden.

Gebruik 3 tot 4 keer per week gedurende 4 tot 6 weken en 
daarna 1 tot 2 keer per week.
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EXTRACT INFUSE
Extract maakt gebruik van een combinatie van ultrasone reiniging 
en faradische microstroom om vuil uit rimpels en poriën te 
verwijderen.

Gebruik op dezelfde manier als de Cleanse-behandeling met uw 
vingers in contact met de twee geleidende contactpunten.

U kunt een tintelend gevoel ervaren.

Gebruik één keer per week op probleemgebieden.

Infuse maakt gebruik van een klein spanningspotentiaal om 
plaatselijk aangebrachte actieve ingrediënten (zoals hyaluronzuur) 
in de huid te brengen.

1.  Breng een serum of antiverouderingsproduct naar keuze aan.

2.  Breng de vlakke onderkant van het mesje aan op de huid en ga 
met lichte druk herhaaldelijk over het aangebrachte product.

3.  Na 1 tot 2 minuten masseert u met uw vinger het resterende 
product in de huid.
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van de hals en het gezicht. Werk methodisch over 
alle gebieden en houd de huid strak met uw vrije 
hand. Houd de huid nat met vochtige watten.

Verander van richting en glijd in verticale opwaartse 
bewegingen over de hals en van de kaaklijn naar 
de haarlijn.

Gebruik voor het reinigen rond de neusvleugel de 
gebogen hoek van het mesje.
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Gebruik het uitgesneden middelste gedeelte van het mesje 
om de kin onder de onderlip te reinigen.

Werk voorzichtig rond de wenkbrauw. Vermijd de gevoelige 
zone onder de ogen.

“TIPS” VOOR EEN EFFECTIEVE REINIGING
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REINIGING & ONDERHOUD
Veeg de eenheid schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek en laat 
drogen.

 

AFVALBEHANDELING
De richtlijn betreffende het afval van elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (AEEA) (2012/19/EC) werd ingevoerd om producten te 
recyclen volgens de beste recuperatie- en recyclingtechnieken, om het 
milieu te beschermen, gevaarlijke stoffen te behandelen en de steeds 
groter wordende stortplaatsen te vermijden. Dit product is geklasseerd 
als Elektrische of Elektronische apparatuur. Zorg er dus voor dat 

het product op de juiste manier wordt verwijderd, in overeenstemming met de 
bepalingen van uw plaatselijke overheid. Het mag NIET met het huisvuil worden 
afgevoerd.

Verantwoordelijk recycleren:
1. Bekijk de richtlijnen van uw gemeente
2. Scheid de onderdelen en voer ze correct af
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Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig voor gebruik en 
bewaar ze voor later gebruik.

Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik 
binnenshuis.

Dit product voldoet aan de huidige EU-productwetgeving.

SPECIFICATIEKLANTENSERVICE
Als u vragen hebt, kunt u een e-mail sturen naar: 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANTIE
Om u online te registreren voor de twee jaar garantie gaat 

u naar: www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Model: FASC2

Input: 5V  500mA 2.5W 

Batterij: Li-Ion 3.7V 250mAh 0.925Wh

Verantwoordelijke VK:  
The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET
Verantwoordelijke EU:  
The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46- 62, 2132 HB Hoofddorp, Nederland
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• Lea las instrucciones detenidamente y  guárdelas para 
futura referencia.

• Este aparato solamente es apto para su uso con una alimentación de baja 
tensión tal como se indica en el aparato.

• Este aparato puede ser utilizado por niños de 8  años y  mayores, 
además de por personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas o  falta de experiencia y  conocimientos siempre y  cuando 
hayan recibido supervisión o  instrucciones asociadas con el uso seguro 
del aparato y  entiendan los peligros asociados con el uso del mismo. 
No permita que los niños jueguen con el aparato. Las tareas de limpieza 
y  mantenimiento no deben realizarlas los niños a  menos que estén 
supervisados.

• Manténgalo alejado del alcance de niños y mascotas.

• No lo use en el baño o la ducha.

• NO utilice el aparato si no funciona correctamente o si se ha dejado caer 
o está dañado en forma alguna.

• Si sufre algún trastorno de la piel, consulte a  su dermatólogo antes de 
usarlo.

• Por razones de higiene recomendamos el uso en una sola persona.

• No lo utilice sobre piel con cortes o rota.

• No utilice este aparato sobre partes sueltas o  zonas de la piel con 
signos de: venas varicosas, enfermedades cutáneas (por ejemplo, 
eczema, soriasis, dermatitis), cortes y  abrasiones, irritación, verrugas, 
lunares, papilomas cutáneos, erupciones cutáneas, hipersensibilidad 
o quemaduras solares, flebitis, tejido cicatricial reciente, otras condiciones 
de la piel. Recomendamos que consulte al médico antes del tratamiento si 
sufre alguna de las condiciones anteriores.

• No lo utilice alrededor de la zona ocular.

• No lo utilice en zonas del rostro que han sufrido cirugía cosmética.
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CONOZCA LA UNIDAD
1   Tapa

2 Cuchilla ultrasónica

3  Punta de la cuchilla

4 Envés plano

5  Botón de Encendido/Apagado y Selector de tratamiento

6  Indicador de tratamiento y carga

7  Toma USB

8  Contactos conductores

9 Cable de carga USB
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CARGA
Utilice el cable de carga USB y conéctelo 
a un puerto USB.

Las luces del indicador de tratamiento 
y carga parpadearán continuamente durante 
la carga.

Cuando esté completamente cargada se 
iluminarán las cuatro luces.

Tiempo de carga de la pila: 2 horas

Tiempo de funcionamiento completamente 
cargado: 45 minutos

Aviso: La unidad emitirá do pitidos y se 
apagará cuando la pila esté baja.
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MODO DE EMPLEO
Para encender pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/
apagado y tratamiento durante dos segundos..

Para seleccionar el tratamiento pulse el botón de encendido/apagado 
y tratamiento.

Aviso: Cada tratamiento durará 5 minutos antes de apagarse 
automáticamente.

Para apagar pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/apagado 
y tratamiento durante dos segundos..
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LIMPIEZA MICRO
Las vibraciones ultrasónicas desprenden y eliminan la piel muerta 
y la suciedad de la piel y limpian los poros profundamente.

1.  Asegúrese que la piel está limpia y libre de maquillaje.

2.  Humedezca la piel. Esto es importante ya que el agua ayuda 
a transmitir las vibraciones ultrasónicas a la piel.

3.  Apague y seleccione “Limpieza”.

4.  Con cuidado ponga la punta de la cuchilla en contacto con la 
piel. Deslice la punta de la cuchilla despacio a lo largo de la 
piel. Solo necesita una presión/contacto muy ligeros. Utilice la 
mano libre para ayudar a mantener la piel estirada. Consulte 
la sección de "CONSEJOS" para más información sobre los 
métodos de limpieza.

5.  Limpie la cuchilla según sea necesario.

Las microcorrientes suaves estimulan los impulsos naturales del 
cuerpo para estimular la función celular. Podrá sentir los pulsos 
como una sensación de hormigueo.

Cuando utilice el tratamiento Micro es importante que sujete la 
unidad por los Contactos Conductores.

1.  Asegúrese que la piel está limpia y libre de maquillaje.

2.  Humedezca la piel.

3.  Seleccione Micro, coloque el envés plano de la cuchilla sobre 
la piel y deslícelo suavemente hacia afuera de la línea central 
de la cara y hacia arriba sobre la zona del cuello y desde la 
mandíbula. Cada movimiento debería durar de 5 a 10 segundos.

Utilice la unidad de 3 a 4 veces por semana durante 4 a 
6 semanas y posteriormente de 1 a 2 veces a la semana.
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EXTRAER INFUNDIR
La función Extraer utiliza una combinación de microcorrientes 
ultrasónicas para limpiar y microcorrientes farádicas para ayudar 
a extraer la suciedad de arrugas y poros.

Utilícela en la misma forma que el tratamiento de Limpieza con los 
dedos en contacto con los dos Contactos Conductores.

Podrá experimentar una sensación de hormigueo.

Utilícela una vez a la semana centrándose en las zonas 
problemáticas.

La función infundir utiliza una potencia de baja tensión para ayudar 
a mover ingredientes activos tópicamente aplicados (por ejemplo 
Ácido hialurónico) en la piel.

1.  Aplíquese el sérum o producto antienvejecimiento que prefiera.

2.  Coloque el envés plano de la cuchilla sobre la piel y aplicando 
una presión ligera pásela repetidamente sobre el producto 
aplicado.

3.  Después de 1 a 2 minutos masajee el producto remanente en la 
piel con el dedo.
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cuello y la cara. Trabaje metódicamente sobre las 
zonas deseadas manteniendo la piel estirada con 
la mano libre. Mantenga la piel húmeda utilizando 
un algodón humedecido.

Cambie la dirección y  deslícese verticalmente 
con movimientos hacia arriba, cubriendo el cuello 
y  desde la mandíbula hasta el nacimiento del 
cabello.

Para limpiar alrededor de la curva del lóbulo de la 
nariz, utilice la esquina redondeada de la cuchilla.
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Utilice la sección central cóncava de la cuchilla para limpiar 
la zona de la barbilla debajo del labio inferior.

Tenga cuidado cuando realice el tratamiento alrededor de 
las cejas. Evite la piel delicada debajo de la zona ocular.

“CONSEJOS” PARA CONSEGUIR UNA LIMPIEZA EFICAZ
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LIMPIEZA 
Y MANTENIMIENTO

Limpie la unidad con un paño suave húmedo, deje que se seque al 
aire.

 

ELIMINACIÓN
La Directiva de la Unión Europea (2012/19/UE) relativa a los residuos 
de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE)  ha sido desarrollada al 
objeto de reciclar productos utilizando las mejores técnicas disponibles 
de recuperación y reciclaje para minimizar el impacto sobre el medio 
ambiente, tratar cualquier sustancia peligrosa y evitar el uso cada 
vez más frecuente de vertederos. Este producto está clasificado 

como equipo eléctrico o electrónico por ello, por favor asegúrese que al final 
de la vida útil del producto este se elimine en la forma correcta conforme a los 
requerimientos de las autoridades locales. NO debe deshacerse de él tirándolo 
con la basura doméstica.

Recicle responsablemente
1. Consulte las directrices municipales locales
2. Separe los componentes y elimínelos de la forma correcta
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Lea con atención estas instrucciones antes de usar 
y guárdelas para un uso futuro.

Este producto solo debe usarse en interiores.

Este producto cumple con la legislación actual sobre 
productos de la UE.

ESPECIFICACIÓNATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE
Si tiene alguna duda, póngase en contacto con nosotros en: 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANTÍA
Para registrar la garantía de dos años de forma  online, visite: 

www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Modelo: FASC2

Entrada: 5 V  500 mA 2,5 W 

Pila: Ion-litio 3,7 V 250 mAh 925 Wh

RU RP: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham, Inglaterra GL53 7ET
EU RP: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofdorp, Países Bajos
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S• Leia as instruções atentamente e  guarde-as para futura 
referência.

• A alimentação do dispositivo deve respeitar uma corrente de baixa tensão, 
de acordo com as marcações existentes no dispositivo.

• Este aparelho pode ser utilizado por crianças com idades a  partir dos 
8  anos e  por pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais 
reduzidas ou com falta de experiência e conhecimentos, desde que sejam 
supervisionadas ou que recebam instruções para utilizarem o  aparelho 
de forma segura e desde que compreendam os perigos associados. As 
crianças não devem brincar com o  aparelho. A  limpeza e  manutenção 
não devem ser efetuadas por crianças sem supervisão.

• Mantenha o aparelho fora do alcance de crianças e animais de estimação.

• Não utilize o dispositivo no duche ou no banho.

• NÃO utilize este aparelho se não estiver a funcionar corretamente, se tiver 
caído ou se tiver sofrido qualquer tipo de danos.

• Se sofre de algum problema dermatológico, consulte o seu dermatologista 
antes de utilizar este produto.

• Por motivos de higiene, recomendamos que o  produto seja utilizado 
apenas por uma pessoa.

• Não utilize em pele com cortes ou gretada.

• Não utilize este aparelho em partes do corpo flácidas ou quaisquer outras 
zonas que apresentem sinais de: veias varicosas, doenças de pele (por 
exemplo, eczema, psoríase, dermatite), cortes e  abrasões, irritação, 
verrugas, sardas, pólipos cutâneos, erupções cutâneas, hipersensibilidade 
ou queimaduras solares, flebites, cicatrizes recentes e outros problemas 
de pele. Se sofrer de algum dos problemas acima mencionados, 
recomendamos que consulte o seu médico antes do tratamento.

• Não utilize na zona do contorno dos olhos.

• Não utilize em zonas que tenham sido alvo de qualquer cirurgia estética.
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A SUA UNIDADE
1   Tampa

2 Lâmina ultrassónica

3  Ponta da lâmina

4 Parte inferior plana

5  Ligar/Desligar e seleção de tratamento

6  Indicador de tratamento e carregamento

7  Ficha USB

8  Contactos condutores

9 Cabo de carregamento USB
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CARREGAMENTO
Utilize o cabo de carregamento USB e ligue 
a uma porta USB.

As luzes indicadoras de tratamento 
e carregamento vão acendendo 
alternadamente durante o carregamento.

Quando a unidade está carregada, todas 
as quatro luzes ficam acesas.

Tempo de carregamento da bateria: 
2 horas.

Tempo de funcionamento após uma carga 
completa: 45 minutos.

Nota: a unidade apita duas vezes 
e desliga-se quando a bateria está fraca.
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COMO UTILIZAR
Para ligar, prima sem soltar o botão Ligar/Desligar e seleção de 
tratamento durante dois segundos.

Prima o botão Ligar/Desligar e seleção de tratamento para selecionar 
o tratamento.

Nota: cada tratamento dura 5 minutos e o aparelho desliga-se 
automaticamente após esse tempo.

Para desligar, prima sem soltar o botão Ligar/Desligar e seleção de 
tratamento durante dois segundos.
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CLEANSE MICRO
As vibrações ultrassónicas ajudam a remover a pele morta e a 
sujidade da pele e dos poros.

1.  Remova qualquer maquilhagem e limpe bem a pele.

2.  Molhe a pele. É importante molhar a pele para que a água 
ajude a transmitir as vibrações ultrassónicas para a pele.

3.  Ligue a unidade e selecione o tratamento “Cleanse”.

4.  Encoste a ponta da lâmina à pele com cuidado. Deslize 
a ponta da lâmina lentamente pela pele. Basta fazer uma ligeira 
pressão. Utilize a mão que está livre para ajudar a manter 
a pele esticada. Consulte os melhores métodos de limpeza na 
secção de dicas.

5.  Limpe a lâmina com um pano.

As microcorrentes simulam os impulsos elétricos naturais do corpo 
para estimular a função celular. Pode sentir esses impulsos como 
uma sensação de formigueiro.

Quando estiver a fazer o tratamento “Micro”, é importante segurar 
a unidade pelos contactos condutores.

1.  Remova qualquer maquilhagem e limpe bem a pele.

2.  Molhe a pele.

3.  Selecione o tratamento “Micro”; encoste a parte inferior plana 
da lâmina à pele e vá deslizando devagar a partir da linha 
central do rosto para fora e a partir da zona do pescoço e da 
linha do maxilar para cima. Cada movimento deve demorar 
cerca de 5 a 10 segundos.

Utilize 3 a 4 vezes por semana durante 4 a 6 semanas e, a partir 
daí, 1 a 2 vezes por semana.
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EXTRACT INFUSE
O tratamento “Extract” combina microcorrentes farádicas 
e ultrassónicas de limpeza para ajudar a remover a sujidade dos 
poros e rugas.

Utilize este tratamento da mesma forma que utiliza o tratamento 
“Cleanse”, com os dedos nos contactos condutores.

Pode sentir um formigueiro.

Utilize uma vez por semana em zonas mais problemáticas.

O tratamento “Infuse” utiliza um potencial de tensão mais baixo 
para ajudar na absorção de ingredientes ativos (como ácido 
hialurónico) aplicados na pele.

1.  Aplique o seu sérum ou produto anti-idade preferido.

2.  Encoste a parte inferior plana da lâmina na pele e, com uma 
leve pressão, passe-a repetidamente pelo produto aplicado.

3.  Após 1 a 2 minutos, massaje quaisquer restos de produto na 
pele com os dedos.
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eFaça movimentos para dentro em direção 
à  linha central do pescoço e  do rosto. Passe 
cuidadosamente em todas as zonas, mantendo 
sempre a  pele esticada com a  mão que está 
livre. Use algodão humedecido para manter a pele 
molhada.

Mude de direção e faça movimentos verticais para 
cima, abrangendo a zona do pescoço e da linha 
do maxilar em direção à linha do cabelo.

Para limpar à volta do nariz, utilize a ponta curva 
da lâmina.
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Utilize a  secção curva do meio da lâmina para limpar 
a zona do queixo, por baixo do lábio.

Tenha cuidado ao fazer o  tratamento na zona das 
sobrancelhas. Evite a zona delicada do contorno dos olhos.

DICAS PARA UMA LIMPEZA EFICAZ
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LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
Limpe a unidade com um pano macio e húmido e deixe secar ao ar.

 

ELIMINAÇÃO
A Diretiva de Resíduos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrónicos 
(REEE) (2012/19/UE) foi acionada para a reciclagem de produtos 
através das melhores técnicas de recuperação e reciclagem 
disponíveis, de modo a minimizar o impacto no ambiente, tratar 
substâncias perigosas e evitar o aumento de aterros sanitários. 
O produto está classificado como Equipamento Elétrico ou Eletrónico. 

Como tal, garanta que no fim da sua vida útil é eliminado de forma correta, de 
acordo com as exigências legais locais. NÃO deve ser eliminado juntamente com 
o lixo doméstico.

Responsabilidade de reciclagem:
1. Consulte as diretrizes das autoridades locais
2. Separe os componentes e elimine-os de forma correta
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Leia cuidadosamente estas instruções antes de utilizar 
o aparelho e guarde-as para futura referência.

Este produto destina-se apenas a utilização em 
espaços interiores.

Este produto está em conformidade com a  legislação 
atual de produtos da UE.

ESPECIFICAÇÕESAPOIO AO CLIENTE
Se tiver alguma questão, entre em contacto connosco através do e-mail: 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANTIA
Para registar a sua garantia de dois anos online, visite: 

www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Modelo: FASC2

Entrada: 5 V   500 mA 2,5 W 

Bateria: iões de lítio 3,7 V 250 mAh 0,925 Wh

Representante no Reino Unido:  
The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, Inglaterra GL53 7ET
Representante na União Europeia:  
The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura,Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofddorp, Países Baixos
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• Leggere tutte le istruzioni con attenzione e conservarle per 
consultazioni successive.

• Questo apparecchio deve essere utilizzato solo alla bassissima tensione di 
sicurezza riportata sulla targhetta.

• Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato dai bambini a  partire dagli 
8  anni di età e  da persone con ridotte funzionalità fisiche, sensoriali 
o mentali o non esperte nell’uso del prodotto, solo se supervisionati da 
adulti o dopo avere ricevuto le istruzioni necessarie a garantire l’utilizzo in 
piena sicurezza dell’apparecchio ed evitare possibili rischi derivanti dall’uso 
dello stesso. I  bambini non devono giocare con l’apparecchio. Non 
consentire ai bambini di eseguire la pulizia e  la manutenzione di questo 
apparecchio senza supervisione.

• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.

• Non usare nella vasca da bagno o nella doccia.

• NON utilizzare questo apparecchio se non funziona correttamente o  se 

è caduto o risulta danneggiato.

• In presenza di patologie cutanee, consultare il dermatologo prima 
dell’utilizzo.

• Per motivi igienici, se ne sconsiglia l’uso condiviso.

• Non utilizzare su ferite o pelle screpolata.

• Non utilizzare il prodotto su pelle non integra o  pelle affetta da una 
delle seguenti condizioni: vene varicose, affezioni cutanee (ad esempio 
eczema, psoriasi, dermatite), tagli e  abrasioni, irritazione, verruche, nei, 
escrescenze, eruzioni, ipersensibilità o  scottature solari, flebiti, tessuto 
cicatriziale recente o altre patologie cutanee. Si consiglia di consultare il 
medico prima del trattamento, se si soffre di una qualunque delle condizioni 
di cui sopra.

• Non utilizzare nell’area intorno agli occhi.

• Non utilizzare su zone che sono state sottoposte a chirurgia estetica.



59

COMPONENTI
1   Copertura

2 Lama ad ultrasuoni

3  Punta della lama

4 Parte inferiore piatta

5  Selettore trattamento e interruttore On/Off

6  Indicatore stato di ricarica e tipo trattamento

7  Presa USB

8  Contatti

9 Cavo di ricarica USB
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RICARICA
Collegare a una porta USB utilizzando il cavo 
di ricarica USB.

Le spie dell’indicatore dello stato di ricarica 
e del tipo di trattamento lampeggiano 
ciclicamente durante la ricarica.

Al termine della ricarica, tutte e quattro le 
spie rimangono accese.

Durata ricarica della batteria: 2 ore.

Durata funzionamento con una carica 
completa: 45 minuti

Nota: Quando la batteria è scarica, l’unità 
emette due volte una segnalazione acustica 
e si spegne.
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MODALITÀ DI UTILIZZO
Per accendere, tenere premuto per due secondi il tasto Selettore 
trattamento e interruttore On/Off.

Per selezionare un trattamento, premere il tasto Selettore trattamento 
e interruttore On/Off.

Nota: Ciascun trattamento dura 5 minuti e poi si arresta 
automaticamente.

Per spegnere, tenere premuto per due secondi il tasto Selettore 
trattamento e interruttore On/Off.
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CLEANSE MICRO
Le vibrazioni ultrasoniche staccano e rimuovono le cellule morte, 
lo sporco e le scorie dalla pelle e in profondità dai pori.

1.  Assicurarsi di avere la pelle pulita e priva di trucco.

2.  Bagnare la pelle. Ciò è importante in quanto l’acqua 
contribuisce a trasmettere le vibrazioni ultrasoniche nella pelle.

3.  Accendere e selezionare "Cleanse" (pulizia).

4.  Portare delicatamente la punta della lama a contatto con la 
pelle. Far scorrere lentamente la punta della lama sulla pelle. 
La pressione o il contatto devono essere molto leggeri. Usare 
l’altra mano per tendere la pelle. Vedere "CONSIGLI" per 
i migliori metodi di pulizia.

5.  Pulire la lama secondo necessità.

Le delicate microcorrenti simulano gli impulsi naturali del corpo per 
stimolare la funzione cellulare. Gli impulsi possono essere percepiti 
come una sensazione di formicolio.

Quando si utilizza il trattamento Micro, è importante afferrare l’unità 
dai contatti conduttivi.

1.  Assicurarsi di avere la pelle pulita e priva di trucco.

2.  Bagnare la pelle.

3.  Selezionare Micro, posizionare la parte inferiore piatta della lama 
sulla pelle e farla scorrere lentamente verso l’esterno dalla linea 
centrale del viso e verso l’alto sulla zona del collo e dalla linea 
della mascella. Ogni corsa dovrebbe durare 5-10 secondi.

Utilizzare da 3 a 4 volte a settimana per 4-6 settimane, quindi da 
1 a 2 volte a settimana.
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EXTRACT INFUSE
Il trattamento Extract utilizza una combinazione di pulizia ad 
ultrasuoni e microcorrenti faradiche per togliere sporco e scorie da 
rughe e pori.

Utilizzare allo stesso modo del trattamento Cleanse, con le dita 
a contatto con i due contatti conduttivi.

Si potrebbe avvertire una sensazione di formicolio.

Utilizzare una volta alla settimana nelle zone problematiche.

Il trattamento Infuse utilizza un piccolo potenziale di tensione per 
far assorbire meglio i principi attivi applicati localmente sulla pelle 
(come l’acido ialuronico).

1.  Applicare un siero o un prodotto anti-invecchiamento a scelta.

2.  Applicare la parte inferiore piatta della lama sulla pelle e, con 
una leggera pressione, passare ripetutamente sopra il prodotto 
applicato.

3.  Dopo 1-2 minuti, massaggiate con le dita l’eventuale parte di 
prodotto rimanente sulla pelle.
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collo e  della faccia. Lavorare metodicamente su 
tutte le aree mantenendo tesa la pelle con la mano 
libera. Mantenere la pelle bagnata utilizzando del 
cotone inumidito.

Cambiare direzione e  scivolare in verticale verso 
l’alto, quando si tratta la zona del collo e  la zona 
dalla linea della mascella fino alla linea dei capelli.

Per la pulizia attorno al lobo della narice, utilizzare il 
bordo curvo della lama.
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Utilizzare la sezione centrale concava della lama per pulire 
l’area del mento sotto al labbro inferiore.

Prestare attenzione quando si lavora intorno alle 
sopracciglia. Evitare la zona delicata sotto gli occhi.

“CONSIGLI” PER UNA CORRETTA PULIZIA



65

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Pulire l’unità con un panno morbido inumidito e lasciar asciugare 
all’aria.

 

SMALTIMENTO
La Direttiva RAEE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
(2012/19/EU) è stata implementata al fine di regolamentare il riciclo 
di tali prodotti attraverso le migliori tecniche di recupero e riciclaggio, 
con l’obiettivo di minimizzare l’impatto sull’ambiente, trattare le 
sostanze pericolose ed evitare l’aumento delle discariche. Il prodotto 
è classificato come apparecchiatura elettrica od elettronica. Pertanto si 

raccomanda di assicurarsi che, al termine del suo ciclo di vita, il prodotto venga 
smaltito nel modo corretto, in conformità alle prescrizioni delle autorità locali. NON 
smaltire il prodotto con i rifiuti domestici.

Rispetto delle norme di riciclaggio:
1. Verificare le normative municipali a livello locale
2. Separare i componenti e procedere al corretto smaltimento.



Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell’uso 
e conservarle per uso futuro.

Questo prodotto è destinato ad essere usato 
esclusivamente in interni.

Il prodotto è conforme alle attuali normative UE relative 
ai prodotti di questo tipo.

SPECIFICHEASSISTENZA CLIENTI
In caso di domande, inviare una email al seguente indirizzo: 

online@riobeauty.com

GARANZIA
Per registrare online la garanzia di due anni , visitare il seguente sito: 

www.riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration

Modello: FASC2

Ingresso: 5V  500mA 2,5W 

Batteria: agli ioni di Litio 3,7V 250mAh 0,925Wh

RP Regno Unito: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, Inghilterra GL53 7ET
RP UE: The Dezac Group (Europa) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46- 62, 2132 HB Hoofddorp, Paesi Bassi



67



© The Dezac Group Ltd 2023 
PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET

www.riobeauty.com
1-IN-FASC2-EU/1.0

UK RP: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET
EU RP: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hoofdorp, Netherlands


